Safety Data Sheet
Date Updated: 2023-01-20
Version: 2.3  Page 1 of  7
                Polymer Standards Service GmbH
1. Identification of the substance and of the company
1.1 Product identifiers
 Product name PSS NOVEMA Max Column
1.2 Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
 Identif ied uses Chromatography column
SDS refers to contents of the column
NMA080505 - NOVEMA Max, 8 x 50 mm, 5µm, guard column
NMA080505LS - NOVEMA Max Lux, 8 x 50 mm, 5µm, guard column, pre-equilibrated for use
with light scattering detectors
NMA080510 - NOVEMA Max, 8 x 50 mm, 10µm, guard column
NMA080510LS - NOVEMA Max Lux, 8 x 50 mm, 10µm, guard column, pre-equilibrated for use
with light scattering detectors
NMA0830051E2 - NOVEMA Max 100Å, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA0830051E2LS - NOVEMA Max Lux 100Å, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column, pre-
equilibrated for use with light scattering detectors
NMA0830051E3 - NOVEMA Max 1000Å, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA0830051E3LS - NOVEMA Max Lux 1000Å, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column, pre-
equilibrated for use with light scattering detectors
NMA0830053E1 - NOVEMA Max 30Å, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA0830053E1LS - NOVEMA Max Lux 30Å, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column, pre-
equilibrated for use with light scattering detectors
NMA083005LIM - NOVEMA Max linear M, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA083005LIS - NOVEMA Max linear S, 8 x 300 mm, 5µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA0830101E2 - NOVEMA Max 100Å, 8 x 300 mm, 10µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA0830101E2LS - NOVEMA Max Lux 100Å, 8 x 300 mm, 10µm, GPC/SEC column, pre-
equilibrated for use with light scattering detectors
NMA0830101E3 - NOVEMA Max 1000Å, 8 x 300 mm, 10µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA0830103E3 - NOVEMA Max 3000Å, 8 x 300 mm, 10µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA0830103E3LS - NOVEMA Max Lux 3000Å, 8 x 300 mm, 10µm, GPC/SEC column, pre-
equilibrated for use with light scattering detectors
NMA083010LUH - NOVEMA Max ultrahigh, 8 x 300 mm, 10µm, GPC/SEC column
NMA083010LUHLS - NOVEMA Max Lux ultrahigh, 8 x 300 mm, 10µm, GPC/SEC column, pre-
equilibrated for use with light scattering detectors
NMP2005 - NOVEMA Max, 20 x 50 mm, preparative guard column
NMP20301E2 - NOVEMA Max 100Å, 20 x 300 mm, preparative GPC/SEC column
NMP20301E3 - NOVEMA Max 1000Å, 20 x 300 mm, preparative GPC/SEC column
NMP20303E1 - NOVEMA Max 30Å, 20 x 300 mm, preparative GPC/SEC column
NMP20303E3 - NOVEMA Max 3000Å, 20 x 300 mm, preparative GPC/SEC column
NMP2030LIM - NOVEMA Max linear M, 20 x 300 mm, preparative GPC/SEC column
NMP2030LIS - NOVEMA Max linear S, 20 x 300 mm, preparative GPC/SEC column
1.3 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet
 Company PSS Polymer Standards Service GmbH
 In der Dalheimer Wiese 5
 D - 55120 Mainz